The LEGAL ONE™ Front Loaders have all the speed and
power of Maxon packers, but with a difference that
allows you to haul higher legal payloads. That difference
is the 12-sided body. This Maxon exclusive design gives
you the 38 yard capacity you need with the lowest
possible body weight.

The LEGAL ONE™ EAST packers have 8,000 Ib. lift arms
and weigh just 15,000 Ibs. The LEGAL ONE™ WEST packers
have 6,000 or 8,000 Ib. arms and weigh just 13,900 Ibs.
Both models have the same 100,000 Ib. packing force,
the same 30 second packing cycle and the amazingly
quick Maxon lift arm cycles of 16 seconds for the WEST

%

model and just 19 seconds for the
EAST model.

LEGAL ONE™ bodies are made of super
strong 100,000 PSI rated steel. Lower center
of gravity and better weight distribution mean
more stability, better fuel economy and less tire
wear.

The 12-sided body even provides befter rearview
visibility for the driver.

When it comes to high productivity and low
maintenance reliability, no other Front Loading packer
can compete with the LEGAL ONE™ Front Loaders.
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MODEL MODEL
LOE (EAST) LOW (WEST)
LIFT ARM CYCLE 19 SECONDS 16 SECONDS
PACKER CYCLE 25-28 SECONDS 25-28 SECONDS
ARM CAPACITY 8,000 LBS. 6,000 LBS. or 8,000 LBS.
COMPACTION FORCE 100,000 LBS. 100,000 LBS.
DUMP ANGLE 33° 33°
GROSS WEIGHT (Approx.) 15,000 LBS. 13,900 LBS.

HOPPER CAPACITY (Usable)
BODY CAPACITY*
REAR (Bubble) DOOR

OVERALL LENGTH
(Including Canopy)

OVERALL WIDTH
OVERALL HEIGHT (Arms down)

10 CUBIC YARDS

26 CUBIC YARDS

2 CUBIC YARDS
356"

98"
103"

10 CUBIC YARDS

26 CUBIC YARDS

2 CUBIC YARDS
356"

98"
103"

*OTHER BODY SIZES AVAILABLE FOR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS.

LOE (EAST) - LOW (WEST)

BODY FLOOR FRONT
BODY FLOOR REAR
HOPPER SIDES (Lower)
HOPPER SIDES (Upper)
BODY SIDES
BODY ROOF
REAR DOOR
PACKER BLADE LOWER FACE
PACKER BLADE UPPER FACE
PACKER TRACKS

1/4"
10 GA.
7 GA
10 GA.
12 GA.
12 GA.
12 GA.
1/8"
7 GA.

3/16"
12 GA.
7 GA
12 GA.
13 GA.
13 GA.
12 GA.
1/4"

7 GA.

TOP, BOTTOM AND SIDES, LINED

3 BODY, HOPPER &
FLOOR BRACING SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR STEEL TUBE
g All Material Special High Tensile Steel Min. Yield 100,000 PSI
O Qf’ PACKER 6" BORE X 59” STROKE 6" BORE X 59" STROKE
= O“ ARMS 5" BORE X 51" STROKE 4” BORE X 51" STROKE
\‘\ 5” BORE X 51" STROKE
K\ FORKS 3%" BORE X 16" STROKE 3%" BORE X 16" STROKE
o TAIL GATE 3” BORE X 36" STROKE 3” BORE X 36" STROKE
HOIST 5%" BORE X 63" STROKE 5%" BORE X 63" STROKE
TOP DOOR 2%" BORE X 82" STROKE 2%" BORE X 82" STROKE
O" PUMP TYPE: Gear (Front Drive or PTO)
°\> CAPACITY: Front Drive - 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM
Qy PTO - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM
,\0 PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI Maximum
> OIL RESERVOIR CAPACITY: 35 Gallons
FILTERS: Suction Screen and Return Filter
VALVES TYPE: 6 Section Spool
Controls = Cable, Air or Electric/Air
o® ‘(\" GVWR 56,000 50,000
vg, \13' FRONT AXLE 18,000 16,000
OQ\ \‘& REAR AXLE 38,000 34,000
e\) WHEEL BASE 200 - 210 200 - 210
Qg, CT/TANDEM 180 - 190 180 - 190

MAXON

MAXON INDUSTRIES, INC.

1960 Slauson Avenue, Huntington Park, CA 90255

(800) 227-4116  (213) 589-7321 e
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