TIPS THE SCALES IN YOUR FAVOR

The LEGAL ONE™ Front Loaders have all the speed and power of Maxon packers, but with a difference that allows you to haul higher legal payloads. That difference is the 12-sided body. This Maxon exclusive design gives you the 38 yard capacity you need with the lowest possible body weight.

The LEGAL ONE™ EAST packers have 8,000 lb. lift arms and weigh just 15,000 lbs. The LEGAL ONE™ WEST packers have 6,000 or 8,000 lb. arms and weigh just 13,900 lbs. Both models have the same 100,000 lb. packing force, the same 30 second packing cycle and the amazingly quick Maxon lift arm cycles of 16 seconds for the WEST

model and just 19 seconds for the EAST model.

LEGAL ONE™ bodies are made of super strong 100,000 PSI rated steel. Lower center of gravity and better weight distribution mean more stability, better fuel economy and less tire wear.

The 12-sided body even provides better rearview visibility for the driver.

When it comes to high productivity and low maintenance reliability, no other Front Loading packer can compete with the LEGAL ONE™ Front Loaders.



LEGALONE" EAST & WEST

	SECHIC	MODEL LOE (EAST)	MODEL LOW (WEST)
PERFORMAN PROPERTY	LIFT ARM CYCLE PACKER CYCLE ARM CAPACITY	19 SECONDS 25-28 SECONDS 8,000 LBS.	16 SECONDS 25-28 SECONDS 6,000 LBS. or 8,000 LBS.
PERFORM	COMPACTION FORCE DUMP ANGLE	100,000 LBS. 33°	100,000 LBS. 33°
BODY & HOPPER	GROSS WEIGHT (Approx.) HOPPER CAPACITY (Usable) BODY CAPACITY* REAR (Bubble) DOOR OVERALL LENGTH (Including Canopy)	15,000 LBS. 10 CUBIC YARDS 26 CUBIC YARDS 2 CUBIC YARDS 356"	13,900 LBS. 10 CUBIC YARDS 26 CUBIC YARDS 2 CUBIC YARDS 356"
8	OVERALL WIDTH	98"	98″
	OVERALL HEIGHT (Arms down)	103″	103″
		*OTHER BODY SIZES AVAILABL	E FOR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS.
MATERIALS	BODY FLOOR FRONT	1/4"	3/16"
Olar	BODY FLOOR REAR	10 GA.	12 GA.
TEN	HOPPER SIDES (Lower)	7 GA.	7 GA.
Mir	HOPPER SIDES (Upper)	10 GA.	12 GA.
	BODY SIDES	12 GA.	13 GA.
	BODY ROOF	12 GA.	13 GA.
	REAR DOOR	12 GA.	12 GA.
	PACKER BLADE LOWER FACE	1/4"	1/4"
	PACKER BLADE UPPER FACE	7 GA.	7 GA.
	PACKER TRACKS	ТОР, ВОТТОМ А	ND SIDES, LINED
	BODY, HOPPER & FLOOR BRACING All Material Sp	SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR STEEL TUBE Decial High Tensile Steel Min. Yield 100,000 PSI	
6	PACKER	6" BORE X 59" STROKE	4// PODE V FO// CTDOVE
CHINDERS	ARMS	5" BORE X 51" STROKE	6" BORE X 59" STROKE 4" BORE X 51" STROKE 5" BORE X 51" STROKE
	FORKS	3½" BORE X 16" STROKE	31/2" BORE X 16" STROKE
	TAIL GATE	3" BORE X 36" STROKE	3" BORE X 36" STROKE
	HOIST	5½" BORE X 63" STROKE	5½" BORE X 63" STROKE
	TOP DOOR	2½" BORE X 82" STROKE	21/2" BORE X 82" STROKE
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TYPE: Gear (Front Drive or PTO) CAPACITY: Front Drive - 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM PTO - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM PRESSURE: 1.850 PSI Maximum	
DRAULICS	PUMP	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM
HYDRAULCS	PUMP OIL RESERVOIR	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum
HYDRAULICS		CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum
		CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons FILTERS: Suction Sc TYPE: 6 Section S	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum s reen and Return Filter
	OIL RESERVOIR VALVES	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons FILTERS: Suction Sc TYPE: 6 Section S Controls =	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum s reen and Return Filter Spool Cable, Air or Electric/Air
	OIL RESERVOIR VALVES GVWR	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons FILTERS: Suction Sc TYPE: 6 Section S Controls =	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum s reen and Return Filter Spool Cable, Air or Electric/Air 50,000
	OIL RESERVOIR VALVES GVWR FRONT AXLE	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons FILTERS: Suction Sc TYPE: 6 Section S Controls =	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum streen and Return Filter Spool Cable, Air or Electric/Air 50,000 16,000
HYDRAULICS CHASSISHENTS REQUIREMENTS	OIL RESERVOIR VALVES GVWR	CAPACITY: Front Drive PTO PRESSURE: 1,850 PSI N CAPACITY: 35 Gallons FILTERS: Suction Sc TYPE: 6 Section S Controls =	- 50 GPM @ 1,200 RPM - 50 GPM @ 1,600 RPM Maximum s reen and Return Filter Spool Cable, Air or Electric/Air 50,000

MAXON°

MAXON INDUSTRIES, INC.